Health Services Department

 Approval of the Paratransit Service License for Promed Transportation Corp. to provide wheelchair/stretcher service. The term of this license is from October 31, 2014 through October 31, 2016. There is no cost to the County. (EMS Office of the Medical Director)

Office of Regional Mobility

1. Approval of Resolution of the Orange County Board of County Commissioners regarding Expressing Support for the Proposed "All Aboard Florida" Privately Owned, Operated and Maintained Intercity Passenger Rail Service between Downtown Miami and the Orlando International Airport being Development by Florida East Coast Industries, LLC; and Urging the Florida Department of Transportation and Other Regulatory/funding Agencies to Support the Project as Necessary. All Districts

(This item was deleted.)

- 2. Approval of Resolution 2014-M-64 of the Orange County Board of County Commissioners regarding affirming its support for Senate Bill 820 Designating State Road 436 Between Sheeler Avenue and the Seminole County Line in Orange County as "Robert G. Pittman, Jr., Road." District 5.
- 3. Approval of Resolution 2014-M-65 of the Orange County Board of County Commissioners regarding Affirming its support for Senate Bill 820 designating the SunRail stop near State Road 528/Sand Lake Road and State Road 527/Orange Avenue in Orange County as "Historic Pine Castle Station." District 3.

Public Works Department

- Approval to install a "No Parking" zone on the south side of Rose Park Drive from Apopka Vineland Road extending east 650 feet. District 1. (Traffic Engineering Division)
- 2. Approval of Amendment 1 to Contract No. ARI16, Financial Project No. 413019-5-88-01, F.E.I.D. No. F596000773125 Traffic Signal Maintenance and Compensation Agreement with the State of Florida Department of Transportation. All Districts. (Traffic Engineering Division)
- 3. Approval of First Amendment to the Homeowner's Association Agreement for Parkside PD Tract One Phase Two Subdivision Traffic Control Devices by Parkside, at Buena Vista Woods Homeowner's Association and Orange County, Florida, that provides for the Association to maintain decorative street name and traffic control signposts. District 1. (Traffic Engineering Division)